1st Merit List | BS Commerce | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University.

Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks,
division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their
dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement
of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

App Father's FA/FSc Test Test Test

ID Name Name Gender DOB District Hafiz NCC FA/FSc Year Obtained Adjustment Total 80% Test Marks total 20% Merit

57204 Javeria Ayub  Muhammad female 2000- Bahawalpur 0 0 FSc 2017 836 0 1100 60.800 NAT 62 100 12.400 73.200

Ayub 08-23

57223 HASNAIN GHULAM male 1998- Lodhran 0 0 FSc 2017 868 0 1100 63.127  NAT 49 100 9.800  72.927
RAZA SHABIR 01-15

57262 Qirat Wajahat Ali female  1995- Bahawalpur 0 0 ICS 2017 791 0 1100 57.527  NAT 57 100  11.400 68.927
Wajahat 12-15

57280 Muhammad Muhammad male 2000- Bahawalpur 0 0 DCom 2017 885 0 1200 59.000 NAT 47 100 9.400 68.400
Naseem Sharif 08-10
Sharif

57179 Salsabeel Syed Sardar  female  1999- Bahawalpur 0 0 ICOM 2017 793 0 1100 57.673  NAT 50 100 10.000 67.673
Zahra Ali Shah 07-03

57275 Muhammad Muhammad male 1998- Bahawalpur 0 0 DAE 2017 2598 0 3550 58.546 NAT 44 100 8.800 67.346
zain tariq tariq 07-05

57193 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD male 2000- Lodhran 0 0 ICOM 2017 791 0 1100 57.527  NAT 49 100 9.800 67.327
AMMAD SAEED 04-20
SAEED

57205 Sherbaz Zafar Igbal male 1999- Vehari 0 0 FA 2017 764 0 1100 55.564  NAT 54 100 10.800 66.364
Asim 07-11

57273 Muhammad Muhammad male 1997- Bahawalpur 0 0 DAE 2016 2580 -5 3550 57.777 NAT 40 100 8.000 65.777
Zeeshan Arshad 09-11

Arshad



Sr.#

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

App

57267

57220

57258

57197

57202

57252

57186

57241

57172

57272

57225

57185

57246

57249

Name

Ali Hussain
Khan

Nabeel
Ahmad

Abdullah
Saddique

ASIM
AHSAN

Muhammad
Faiz Abbas

MUHAMMAD
HAMZA

Daood
Shabbir

Muhammad
Qais

Ibrar hassan

ABDUL
SALAM
Sana Riasat

Umair Javed

Abdul Wahab

Muhammad
shahryar

Father's
Name

Khadim
Hussain
Khan

Zubair
Hassan
Rajput

Muhammad
Saddique
Chishti
Qureshi

Ahsan UL
Ghani

Haji Zawar
Hussain

BAKHAT
JANAN

Muhammad
Shabbir

Muhammad
Ahmad

Hassan
mehmood

GHULAM
MUSTAFA

Riasat Ali

Muhammad
Javed

Muhammad
Irshad
Qamar

Muhammad
ameen
Aslam

Gender

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

female

male

male

male

DOB
2000-
01-09

1998-
11-25

1999-
03-15

1997-
08-14

1999-
10-16

1997-
12-02

1998-
01-10

1999-
07-31

1996-
02-02

1999-
06-30

2000-
11-05

1996-
08-18

1999-
03-03

1999-
03-18

District

Lodhran

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Muzaffargarh

Khanewal

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Lodhran

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

0

20

FSc

ICOM

FSc

FSc

ICS

FSc

FA

FSc

DAE

FSc

FSc

FA

FSc

FSc

NCC FA/FSc Year

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2017

2016

2017

2016

2017

2017

2016

2016

2017

Obtained

627

775

725

760

736

822

722

709

2316

710

689

706

703

670

Adjustment

0

-5

20

-5

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

3500

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

FA/FSc
80%

45.600

56.364

52.727

54.909

53.527

59.782

52.145

53.018

52.574

51.636

50.109

50.982

50.764

48.727

Test

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

ECAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

Test
Marks

59

41

62

47

53

85

55

50

50

53

60

50

51

58

Test
total

59

90

100

100

100

400

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Test
20%

20.000

9.1

12.400

9.400

10.600

4.250

11.000

10.000

10.000

10.600

12.000

10.000

10.200

11.600

Merit

65.600

65.475

65.127

64.309

64.127

64.032

63.145

63.018

62.574

62.236

62.109

60.982

60.964

60.327



Sr.#

24

25

App

57219

57187

Name

Muhammad
Ahtsham

Nadir Ali

Father's
Name

Muhammad
Ayyaz

Muhammad
Arshad

Gender

male

male

DOB

1998-
06-01

1997-
04-27

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

0

0

NCC FA/FSc Year

0 FSc

0 ICS

2017 677

2016 675

Obtained Adjustment

0

Total

1100

1100

FA/FSc
80%

49.236

48.727

Test

NAT

NAT

Test
Marks

54

53

Test
total

100

100

Test
20% Merit

10.800 60.036

10.600 59.327



