1st Merit List | BS Commerce | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
1	57204	Javeria Ayub	Muhammad Ayub	female	2000- 08-23	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	836	0	1100	60.800	NAT	62	100	12.400	73.200
2	57223	HASNAIN RAZA	GHULAM SHABIR	male	1998- 01-15	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	868	0	1100	63.127	NAT	49	100	9.800	72.927
3	57262	Qirat Wajahat	Wajahat Ali	female	1995- 12-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICS	2017	791	0	1100	57.527	NAT	57	100	11.400	68.927
4	57280	Muhammad Naseem Sharif	Muhammad Sharif	male	2000- 08-10	Bahawalpur	0	0	DCom	2017	885	0	1200	59.000	NAT	47	100	9.400	68.400
5	57179	Salsabeel Zahra	Syed Sardar Ali Shah	female	1999- 07-03	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICOM	2017	793	0	1100	57.673	NAT	50	100	10.000	67.673
6	57275	Muhammad zain tariq	Muhammad tariq	male	1998- 07-05	Bahawalpur	0	0	DAE	2017	2598	0	3550	58.546	NAT	44	100	8.800	67.346
7	57193	MUHAMMAD AMMAD SAEED	MUHAMMAD SAEED	male	2000- 04-20	Lodhran	0	0	ICOM	2017	791	0	1100	57.527	NAT	49	100	9.800	67.327
8	57205	Sherbaz Asim	Zafar Iqbal	male	1999- 07-11	Vehari	0	0	FA	2017	764	0	1100	55.564	NAT	54	100	10.800	66.364
9	57273	Muhammad Zeeshan Arshad	Muhammad Arshad	male	1997- 09-11	Bahawalpur	0	0	DAE	2016	2580	-5	3550	57.777	NAT	40	100	8.000	65.777

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
10	57267	Ali Hussain Khan	Khadim Hussain Khan	male	2000- 01-09	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	627	0	1100	45.600	NAT	59	59	20.000	65.600
11	57220	Nabeel Ahmad	Zubair Hassan Rajput	male	1998- 11-25	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICOM	2017	775	0	1100	56.364	NAT	41	90	9.111	65.475
12	57258	Abdullah Saddique	Muhammad Saddique Chishti Qureshi	male	1999- 03-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	725	0	1100	52.727	NAT	62	100	12.400	65.127
13	57197	ASIM AHSAN	Ahsan UL Ghani	male	1997- 08-14	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	760	-5	1100	54.909	NAT	47	100	9.400	64.309
14	57202	Muhammad Faiz Abbas	Haji Zawar Hussain	male	1999- 10-16	Muzaffargarh	0	0	ICS	2017	736	0	1100	53.527	NAT	53	100	10.600	64.127
15	57252	MUHAMMAD HAMZA	BAKHAT JANAN	male	1997- 12-02	Khanewal	0	0	FSc	2017	822	0	1100	59.782	ECAT	85	400	4.250	64.032
16	57186	Daood Shabbir	Muhammad Shabbir	male	1998- 01-10	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2016	722	-5	1100	52.145	NAT	55	100	11.000	63.145
17	57241	Muhammad Qais	Muhammad Ahmad	male	1999- 07-31	Bahawalpur	20	0	FSc	2017	709	20	1100	53.018	NAT	50	100	10.000	63.018
18	57172	Ibrar hassan	Hassan mehmood	male	1996- 02-02	Bahawalpur	0	0	DAE	2016	2316	-5	3500	52.574	NAT	50	100	10.000	62.574
19	57272	ABDUL SALAM	GHULAM MUSTAFA	male	1999- 06-30	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	710	0	1100	51.636	NAT	53	100	10.600	62.236
20	57225	Sana Riasat	Riasat Ali	female	2000- 11-05	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	689	0	1100	50.109	NAT	60	100	12.000	62.109
21	57185	Umair Javed	Muhammad Javed	male	1996- 08-18	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2016	706	-5	1100	50.982	NAT	50	100	10.000	60.982
22	57246	Abdul Wahab	Muhammad Irshad Qamar	male	1999- 03-03	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	703	-5	1100	50.764	NAT	51	100	10.200	60.964
23	57249	Muhammad shahryar	Muhammad ameen Aslam	male	1999- 03-18	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	670	0	1100	48.727	NAT	58	100	11.600	60.327

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
24	57219	Muhammad Ahtsham	Muhammad Ayyaz	male	1998- 06-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	677	0	1100	49.236	NAT	54	100	10.800	60.036
25	57187	Nadir Ali	Muhammad Arshad	male	1997- 04-27	Bahawalpur	0	0	ICS	2016	675	-5	1100	48.727	NAT	53	100	10.600	59.327